SENIOR CLASS OF 2021
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS
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Friday, April 30*"

Senior assembly to discuss rules and guidelines involving end-of-year events.

May 3" through May
28th

All debt must be cleared in the main office by Tuesday, May 25™. Debt includes return of library books,
classroom text books, & any chromebook that the student may have used throughout the year.

Friday, May 14"

Early Release Day

7:55-12:30
Saturday, May 15t Senior Prom
6:00 —9:30 p.m.

Hanover High School

Thursday, May 20t

“Town-Wide Car Parade”
6:30 p.m. — HHS Departure Time

Friday, May 21

Last day of classes for Seniors
Senior Remote-Learning Day

Monday, May 24t

Cap & gown distribution/Guidance Closeout/Debt Collection

Tuesday, May 25"

Cap & gown distribution/Guidance Closeout/Debt Collection

Wednesday, May 26

Senior Week [class activities]

Thursday, May 27t

Senior Week [class activities]

Friday, May 28"
“0” day

Senior Week [class activities]

Monday, May 31

Memorial Day

Tuesday, June 1%

Senior Awards/Scholarship Ceremony
Graduation rehearsal (mandatory)

8:30 a.m. (auditorium)
10:00 a.m. (turf field)

Wednesday, June 2"

Senior Awards/Scholarship Ceremony
Graduation rehearsal (mandatory)

8:30 a.m. (auditorium)
10:00 a.m. (turf field)

Thursday, June 3™

Graduation rehearsal (mandatory)

10:00 a.m. (turf field)

Friday, June 4"

Graduation Exercises for the Class of 2021 at 6:30 p.m.

Graduates must report to the Auditorium/Courtyard at 5:30 p.m.




